061.887

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jupiterimages Corporation		12/20/2012	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Getty Images (US), Inc.
Street Address:	75 Varick Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2788156	ABLESTOCK.COM
Registration Number:	3255259	ANIMATION FACTORY
Registration Number:	3564715	BANANASTOCK
Registration Number:	3006958	BOTANICA
Registration Number:	2617382	BRAND X PICTURES
Registration Number:	3192312	CLIPART.COM
Registration Number:	1755867	сомѕтоск
Registration Number:	3180154	COMSTOCK IMAGES
Registration Number:	2607404	CREATAS
Registration Number:	3162164	CREATAS
Registration Number:	3195865	FOODPIX
Registration Number:	3162162	GOODSHOOT
Registration Number:	2671374	HEMERA
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004962 FRAME: 0353

lı.		
Registration Number:	3176505	JUPITERIMAGES
Registration Number:	3016931	JUPITERIMAGES
Registration Number:	2971618	LIQUID LIBRARY
Registration Number:	3192174	LIQUIDLIBRARY
Registration Number:	2720601	PHOTO-OBJECTS
Registration Number:	3141643	PHOTOOBJECTS.NET
Registration Number:	3531028	PHOTOS.COM>>
Registration Number:	3548912	POLKA DOT IMAGES
Registration Number:	3533287	ROYALTYFREEMUSIC.COM
Registration Number:	3526246	STOCK.XCHNG
Registration Number:	3526247	STOCKXPERT
Registration Number:	3536140	STUDIOCUTZ
Registration Number:	3002169	THINKSTOCK
Registration Number:	3129530	THINKSTOCK
Registration Number:	3376896	WORKBOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25828.4006.0000.GX02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Taylor
Signature:	/Sarah J. Taylor/
Date:	02/13/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=GETTY IMAGES(US) INC_MERGER#page1.tif source=GETTY IMAGES(US) INC_MERGER#page2.tif source=GETTY IMAGES(US) INC_MERGER#page3.tif source=GETTY IMAGES(US) INC_MERGER#page4.tif

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

JUPITERIMAGES CORPORATION

(an Arizona corporation)

WITH AND INTO

GETTY IMAGES (US), INC.

(a New York corporation)

(Under Section 904 of the New York Business Corporation Law)

The undersigned officer of Jupiterimages Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the Arizona Revised Statutes and the undersigned officer of Getty Images (US), Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

(a) The name of each constituent corporation is as follows:

Jupiterimages Corporation, an Arizona corporation

Getty Images (US), Inc., a New York corporation

- (b) The name of the surviving corporation is Getty Images (US), Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Surviving Corporation was originally incorporated in New York under the name Fried Kanney Associates Ltd.
- (c) The name of the disappearing corporation is Jupiterimages Corporation. The disappearing corporation was originally incorporated in Arizona under the name ArtToday Merger Co., Inc. Jupiterimages Corporation filed an application for authority in New York on June 16, 2006.

SECOND:

The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class of shares entitled to vote of each corporation to be merged, which shares are not subject to change prior to the Effective Date (as hereinafter defined) of the merger, are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Class	<u>Series</u>	Number of Shares Outstanding
Jupiterimages Corporation Getty Images (US), Inc.	Common	None	226,878 shares
	Common	None	90 shares

121221000960

THIRD:

There shall be no change to the Certificate of Incorporation of the

Surviving Corporation as a result of the merger.

FOURTH:

The date when the certificate of incorporation of each constituent corporation was filed by the Department of State is as follows:

Name of Corporation

Date of Incorporation

Jupiterimages Corporation (Arizona)

June 24, 2003

Qualified in New York on June 16, 2006

Getty Images (US), Inc.

September 10, 1974

FIFTH:

The merger was adopted by each New York constituent corporation in the

following manner:

As to Getty Images (US), Inc., a New York corporation, by the written consent of the shareholders given in accordance with Section 615 of the Business Corporation Law, written notice having been duly given to nonconsenting shareholders as and to the extent required by such Section.

SIXTH:

Jupiterimages Corporation, an Arizona corporation, has complied with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Arizona in which it is incorporated, and this merger is permitted by such laws. The manner in which the merger was authorized with respect to said corporation was by the written consent of the holder of more than fifty percent (50%) of the

issued and outstanding common stock.

SEVENTH:

The effective date of the merger shall be the date of filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Department of State of the State of New

York (the "Effective Date").

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger this 2012

Jupiterimages Corporation An Arizona corporation

Name: Jodi A. Congan

Title: Treasurer

Getty Images (US), Inc. a New York corporation

Name Jou A. C. Title: Treasurer

CT-07

RECEIVED	CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF JUPITERIMAGES CORPORAT (an Arizona corporation) WITH AND INTO GETTY IMAGES (US), INC. (a New York corporation) (Under Section 904 of the New York Busines)	
FILED Filed	Max Maxon (Name) 605 5 th Avenue South Suite 400 (Mailing address) Seattle, WA 98104 (City, State and ZIP code)	STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 2 1 2012 TAXS

NY 102 - 03/21/07 C T System Online

Ost ref# 8639015MC

DRAWDOWN



TRADEMARK EEL: 004962 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 02/13/2013